

City of League City, TX

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-0239 Version: 1 Name: Burditt Consultants - Public Boat Ramp

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 4/25/2018 **In control:** Finance Committee

Title: Consider and take action on a resolution authorizing a design agreement with Burditt Consultants,

LLC for preliminary design of the FM270 Public Boat Ramp Renovation project in an amount not

exceed \$62,000.00 (Director of Budget & Project Management)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Data Sheet, 2. Proposed Resolution, 3. Exhibit A - Professional Services Agreement, 4. CIP Program Sheet, 5.

Aerial Map

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/8/2018	1	City Council	Approved	Pass

Consider and take action on a resolution authorizing a design agreement with Burditt Consultants, LLC for preliminary design of the FM270 Public Boat Ramp Renovation project in an amount not exceed \$62,000.00 (Director of Budget & Project Management)

Approval of this resolution will authorize the award of the design agreement to Burditt Consultants, LLC for the preliminary design of the FM270 Public Boat Ramp Renovation project (PK1804).

The project intention is to provide design, construction documentation, and construction administration services for the Public Boat Ramp located under the FM 270 bridge. Design of this project will be completed in 2 phases (for a total of \$155,000.00), with the initial phase (\$62,000.00) being for preliminary design, survey, and geotechnical services sufficient for the Texas Department of Parks & Wildlife grant, which will be submitted in October 2018. The need for the final design (\$93,000.00) will be contingent on receiving grant funding.

Staff requests approval to award the design contract to Burditt Consultants, LLC in an amount not to exceed \$62,000.00.

Attachments:

- 1. Data Sheet
- 2. Proposed Resolution
- 3. Exhibit A Professional Services Agreement
- 4. CIP Program Sheet
- 5. Aerial Map

CONTRACT ORIGINATION: Design Contract with Burditt Consultants, LLC has been reviewed and approved by City Attorney's office

FUNDING

{X} Funding in the amount of \$62,000 is available from Park Dedication Fees Fund 5020 with expenses charged to project expense string PK1804-PLAN DESIGN-DESIGN-PARKS DED.